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Great Expectations.
Maine Chance's Dynasty colt on
his way to a 3 million pricetag

for Shadwell SA (below)

L

At what was certainly the best organised and most
glamorous yearling sale ever in South Africa, buyers
did their bit and bid big. The top price of 2013

may not have been bettered, but no less than ten
yearlings made R2.5 million or more - compared to
just three last year.

Western Winter
colt and a Giant’s
Causeway filly
(both sold on
Day One) and a
Trippi filly (Day
Two) shared the
top price of 3.2
Marsh Shirthift got

million.

the colt, who is the third
foal of his Grl winning dam
Zaitoon (by Count duBois),
consigned by Maine Chance.
The vyoungster’s sire and
damsire are both from the
Gone West sire line. The
Giant’s Causeway filly was
bought on behalf of Maine

Lot 28 - Zud Wes
Western Winter (USA)

Lot 53 - Song Of Happiness

Giant's Causeway (USA)

Chance’s Andreas Jacobs
and Coolmore’s  Christy
Grassick in partnership. The
filly, consigned on behalf
of Drakenstein and Team
Valor, is the second foal of
champion filly  Captain’s
Lover (Captain Al). The third
of the top-trio, a Trippi filly,

Lot 114 - Jubilee Line
Dynasty

R 3,200,000 R 3,200,000 R 3,000,000
sire/horse dam damsire price Sl buyer
ANTONIUS PIUS
Artful Emperor ¢ Hancock Park Pompeii Court 100.000 0.17 Paul Peter
Saint Marco ¢ The Graceful Saint Saint Ballado 200.000 0.34 Garth Puller
Glanto ¢ Glad Singer Argosy 325.000 0.55  Glen Kotzen
ARCHIPENKO
Beyond Limits ¢ Desarmante Dansili 525.000 0.90  Jean-Marc Coppez Bal
ASHAAWES
12Red Swan ¢ Red Swan Doowaley 0 Withdrawn

fell to a bid of trainer Joey
Ramsden. She’s the second
foal of Fort Wood mare Pagan
Princess (half sister to Victory
Moon). The mare has been a
money spinner to consignor
Klawervlei, as her vearling full
sister made 2.7 million last
vear — that’s a cool 5.9 million
for two in two years.

The second highest price
of 3 million was also shared,
by two colt and a filly (all
sold on Day Two). Shadwell
South Africa got a Dynasty
colt, second foal of his stakes
placed dam Jabulani Jive

(Jallad), consigned by Maine

Lot 189 - Single Sword
Silvano (GER)

Chance. Tramner Dennis Drier
signed for a Speightstown
colt, conceived to Southern
hemisphere time in the US

from an unraced Storm
Cat mare. The colt was
consigned by  Klawervlei,

whose international exploits
certainly paid off at this sale.
They were also responsible
for a 3 million Distorted
Humor filly, bought by Chris
van Niekerk. The youngster’s
dam is by AP Indy and is
granddaughter of Lassie Dear
- dam among others of Al
Mufti, and grandam of AP
Indy:

Lot 144 - Road To Indy
Distorted Humor (USA)

THINKING BIG

Million Dollar C, rrot Does The Trick

—

The overall sale average was
up 18% on last year (to 572k),
the lion share contributed by
fillies, whose average was up
34% (ro 553k), with colts up
10% (to 586k). The median
price, as always, was more
revealing - 350k overall
(same as last year), colts 400k
(up trom 375k last year) and
fillies 300k (same as in 2013).
This for 180 yearlings sold (vs
203 last year).

The Book Two sale, to be
held in March, gives a second
opportunity for buyers to
qualify for the CTS Million
Dollar race in January 2016.
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Lot 145 - Varumba
Var (USA)

R 2,800,000 R 2,500,000 R 2,500,000
sire/horse dam damsire price SI buyer

BLACK MINNALOUSHE
Vigilante ¢ Vecchia Signora Roy 75.000 0.13  Gavin Almanza
12Annsfield ¢ Annsfield Northfields 100.000 0.17 Millstream Farm
Vox Populi ¢ Vogue Award Model Man 175.000 0.30  Maine Chance
West Coast Warrior ¢ West Coast Mama Gone West 225.000 0.38 Rainbow Beach Tradin
12Arabian War f Arabian War Al Mufti 100.000 0.18  Gavin Almanza
CAPTAIN AL
Captain’s Version ¢ Nania Western Winter 0 Withdrawn
Captain's Causeway ¢ Giant's Bounty Giant's Causeway 300.000 0.51 Rainbow Beach Tradin
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sire/horse

Gold Coast Captain
Captain Danewell
Durban Beach
Captain Courteous
Redcarpet Captain
Val Et Al

Resolute Captain
Winning Dancer
Captain Marooned
Tide Is Turning
Jo's Bond

Sails Set

Honesty Ally

Now You See Her
Valediction
12Sublimity

Carol On Board
Perfumed Lady
Captain's Song

COUNT DUBOIS
12Family Silver
Underboss
12Tallula
12Centre Court
Mugget Counter
12Beats Crying
Bridget Dubois
Milla’s Smile
Comtessa Antonia
Tessa Dubois
12Nella Fantasia
Pendulum Of Life

DANEHILL DANCER
12Ruby Necklace

DISTORTED HUMOR
Road To Indy
Estimation

Seattle Surprise

DYNASTY

Liege

Matchmaker
12Cherry Wells
12Heading Home
Inviting Lily
12Forefront
Brooklyn Brawler
Hammersmith

Let It Rain

Jubilee Line

Star Rush

12Mext Generation
Shakespeare’s Ros
Swift Sarah

Flying Fiona
Winning Sister
ELUSIVE FORT
Elusive Wolf

FORT WOOD
Dubois Destiny

GIANT'S CAUSEWAY

Song Of Happiness

GREAT BRITAIN
Barnstable
12Banshee Girl

GREYS INN

Giveusakiss
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Ming Gold
Danewells Lass
State Factor
Cornucopia

Divine

Valeta

Resolution Bay
Dancer's Daughter
Thin Red Line
Hope Johanna
Itlaag

Cool Dreamer
Frankfort

Mystery Of Magic
Val De Vie
Sublimity

Carolain

Scented Samantha
Super Singer

Family Silver
Only In Philly
Tallula

Centre Court
Quest For Gold
Beats Crying
Bridget's Academy
Milla's Rocket
Woest To East
Page Girl

Nella Fantasia
Shades Of Winter

Ruby MNecklace

Ms. Blue Blood
Ebaraya
Seattle Weekend

Lyrical Linda
Sport's Chestnut
Cherry Wells
Heading Home
Winter Lily
Forefront
Frosthite
Monroe
Gardener's Delight
Jabulani Jive
Starzene

MNext Generation
For Rosalind
Quebec Express
Divine Nymph
Glory Sister

Wild Wolverine
Late Summer
Captain's Lover

Balabos
Banshee Girl

Viva La Belle

HOLY ROMAN EMPEROR

Roman Perfection

HORSE CHESTNUT
My Esha

Moment To Shine
Galadriel

JAY PEG

Tropical Heat

Gary Jay

Jay's Club

Imperfect Promise
Paladin

12Medowie Duchess
Lillipeg

Ocean’s Swell

Red Moon At Night

JupPOT
12darwin
12heraclea

St Elmo’s Fire
Forbidden Dual
KAHAL

Evening Breeze
KING'S APOSTLE
Seventh Apostle
12portiolio
Alarm Bells
Captured Quality

LATERAL
Night Sign

MAMBO IN SEATTLE

Seattle Rock

Mamma Loves Mambo

12Withstand The Wind

NATIONAL EMBLEM
It Doesn't Matter

ORACY

Ottawa Rima
12Vinska
Declarator

Main Submission
Petiscos Chook
Be Seated

QUERARI
High Game
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Pure Perfection

My Ideal
Eastbound
Mysterious Land

Cocoa Beach

Rub A Dub Dub
Lamarr

Lady Major

Pailita

Medowie Duchess
Dragon Lily

Julie' D

Scarlet Sky

Darwin
Heraclea

Let’s Be Cool
Supreme Duel

Escondida

Kaleido
Partfolio
Lavender Bells
Juvenescent

Mumancia

Aluvial
MNordic Spring

Withstand The Wind
Her Excellency

Original Resident
Vinska
Freezacino

For The Soul
Mational Delux
School Assembly

Hollywood Dreams

damsire

Elliodor

Danehill

Mational Assembly
Fort Wood

Kabool

Var

Caesour

Act One
Redoute's Choice
Johannesburg
Muhtafal

Encosta de Lago
Elliodor

Muhtafal
Goldmark

Fort Wood
Ringaro

National Assembly
AP Indy

Silvano

Polish Numbers
Jet Master
Sportsworld
Jallad

Clay Hero
Royal Academy
Galileo
Western Winter
Saumarez
Giant's Causeway
Western Winter

Sadler's Wells

AP Indy
Sadler's Wells
AP Indy

Jallad
Sportsworld
Kabool

Special Preview
Western Winter
Pole Position
Western Winter
Model Man
Giant's Causeway
Jallad

Cozzene
Centenary
Thunder Gulch
Arch

Al Mufti

Grand Slam US

Wolf Power
Gone West
Captain Al

Theatrical
Deputy Minister

Defensive Play
Hawk Wing

Badger Land
Jungle Rock
Badger Land

Windrush

Jallad

Jallad

Captain Al
Monsun

Tale of the Cat
National Emblem
Qui Danzig

Fort Wood

Mational Assembly
Groom Dancer
Modern Day
Royal Chalice

Fort Wood

National Assembly
Counter Action

Al Mufti

Elusive Quality

Alzao

Captain Al
Fort Wood

Rakeen
Exceed And Excel

Western Winter
Stravinsky

Tiger Ridge
Western Winter
Mational Assembly
Mational Assembly

Victory Moon

price SI

500.000
550.000
600.000
700.000
700.000
700.000
750.000
1.100.000
1.500.000
200.000
325.000
350.000
350.000
350.000
350.000
400.000
550.000
550.000
2.400.000

0

0
200.000
325.000
775.000
75.000
200.000
200.000
200.000
250.000
275.000
500.000

250.000

2.500.000
2.750.000
3.000.000

0

0

250.000
250.000
450.000
550.000
625.000
800.000
1.300.000
3.000.000
0

275.000
350.000
600.000
650.000
650.000

475.000

250.000

3.200.000

350.000
200.000

450.000

300.000

50.000
175.000
850.000

150.000
175.000
200.000
225.000
300.000

50.000
150.000
175.000
175.000

400.000
200.000
200.000
200,000

125.000

0
350.000
400.000
150.000

450.000

150.000
200.000

300.000

400.000

150.000
175.000
200.000
300.000
300.000

0

275.000

buyer

0.85 Gavin Almanza

0.94 Charles Laird

1.02 N Jonsson

1.19  Doyle Bloodstock/Kir

1.19 B Burnard

1.19 Heritage Bloodstock

1.28  Alec Laird

1.88  AVanVuuren

2.56  Geoff Woodruff

0.36  James Goodman

0.58  John Freeman

0.63 Mc Keever Bloodstock

0.63 Brett Crawford

0.63 TA&LRacing

0.63 Hassen Adams

0.72 Mike Bass

0.99  Brett Crawford

0.99  Form Bloodstock

4.33  Shadwell Stud South
Not Sold
Withdrawn

0.34 Blandford Bloodstock

0.55  John Freeman

1.32  AVan Vuuren

0.14 Belinda Offord

0.36  John Freeman

0.36  Mi Roberts

0.36 Hassen Adams

0.45  SeanTarry

0.50 Mike Bass

0.90  Sport City Trust

0.45 AVan Vuuren

4.26 Form Bloodstock

497  KPilay

5.42 Rainbow Beach Tradin
Not Sold
Withdrawn

043  Alesh Naidoo

0.43 Hassen Adams

0.77  Mayfair Speculators

0.94 Ala Crabbia

1.07 Ala Crabbia

1.36  John Freeman

2.22  Hassen Adams

511 Shadwell Stud South
Withdrawn

0.50  Normandy Stud

063  Ridgemont (Pty) Ltd

1.08 Rainbow Beach Tradin

1.17  Goodhope Racing

1.17  Mayfair Speculators

0.81 Patrick Reilly

0.45  Doyle Bloodstock

578  Badgers Bloodstock

0.60  Kuda Thoroughbred Cl

0.36 Doyle Bloodstock

0.81 AVan Vuuren

0.54  John Freeman

0.09  John Freeman

0.32 Hassen Adams

1.53  AVan Vuuren

0.26 Ettiene Braun

0.30 Crest Business Solut

0.34  John Freeman

0.38 Crest Business Solut

0.51  Kenneth Truter

0.09  Druk-My-Niet Stud

0.27  Tawny Syndicate

0.32 Hassen Adams

0.32  Anna Doyle/Helen R

0.68 Hassen Adams

0.36  AVanVuuren

0.36  Jagessar Ltd

0.36 Favour Stud

0.23 Hassen Adams
Withdrawn

0.60  Kuda Thoroughbred Cl

0.68 John Freeman

0.27  John Freeman

0.77  Mike Bass

0.26 Crest Business Solut

0.34  MI Roberts

0.51 Riaan Van Reenen

0.68  Dean Kannemeyer

0.26  Alesh Naidoo

0.30  Druk-My-Niet Stud

0.34 Gavin Almanza

0.51 Alesh Naidoo

0.51 Suntosh Sukhraj
Withdrawn

0.47  AVanVuuren

sirefhorse

REBEL KING
12Sylvan Forest
Serious Rebel
Rebel Prince
Miss Parker
12Torrential Rain

RIGHT APPROACH
Secret Plan

SABIANGO
Placid Sea

SAIL FROM SEATTLE

Auditorium
SEUL AMOUR

12Blue Paradise

SEVENTH ROCK
Call Me Zee
Carpe Noctem
Cribbs Causeway
Five Star Rock
Seventh Flame
Diamond
Seventh Mission

SILVANO
Streak Of Silver
Silver Chalice
Silver Sage
12Jalantra
Sylvan Shadows
Tin Soldier
Elusive Silva
Un-Named
Count Tassilo
Impressed
Kado
Machismo
Power Shift
Pampas

Single Sword
Glimmer Of Silver
Sugar Frosted
Zafira

Princess Sher
Silvery Dream
Tahini

Isolde

Honey Bird
Silvan Jazz
Silver Mountain

SPEIGHTSTOWN
Ante Omnia

TAPIT
12Granny Leah
TIGER HILL
Banner Hill
TIGER RIDGE
Cloud Racer
12Sister Nation
Dearest Secret
TOREADOR
12Kiribati

TRIPPI
Doctorow
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12Whispering Academy ¢

12Geepee S
12Helena
Perpetual Silence
Cuban Emerald
Magical Moon
Midnite Zone
12Diva

Fifty Cents
Brilliant Crimson
Overshadow
Wandering
Abilene

Mea Filia
Airbound

Alpine Trip
Dance At Dawn

VAR

12Happy Hostess
Purple Mountains
Sound Cloud

Tar Heel

Rahvar

El Capo
Varvasion

Nova

Miss Varlocity
Och La Var
Tumbles

Happy Avenue
Lovar

Miss Marker
Baltia

It's Complicated
Varumba

WARM WHITE NIGHT

Banderos
Roppongi
Apollo's Gift
Dune Buster
Solar Night

WESTERN WINTER
Winter Prince
Aspara
Onuntius

Zud Wes
Frosted Honey
Picardi Pink
Chestnut Glows
Bristol Blue
Baqueira
WINDRUSH

Fly Like The Wind
12Nordic Vine
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Sylvan Forest
Serious Side
Laser Fan
Miss Dillan
Torrential Rain

Secret To Success
Pacific Blue
Exposed

Blue Paradise

Zeigler

Princess Belinda
Butterfly World
Five Star Girl
Burning Gold
True Match
Encircle

Alignment
Crystal Chalice
Alteza

Jalantra
Indiscretion
Pewter

Esprit

Al Shama
Light Fandango
Inspired
Katherine
Magical Miss
Attache

Peru

Single Rose
Golden Shina
Sugar Almond
Zahira

Vanilla Silk
Live Your Dreams
Taomina
Kokkewiet
African Badger
Arabian Jazz
Our Table Mountain

Rubicat
Granny Leah
Bless You

Skyward Lady
Sister Nation
Gia's Secret

Kiribati

Milden Magic
Whispering Academy
GeePee S

Helena

Nimley

Sparkling Gem
Moonlit Prairie
Helleborus Blue
Diva

Prestine Performer
Crimson Blossom
Shadow Dancing
Captain's Gal
Aquilonia

Donna Viola
Roman Eagle
Winter Conquest
Pagan Princess

Happy Hostess
Riviersonderend
Avian Talk
Egyptian Reign
Rocking And Raving
Summer's End
la Normandie

A Star For Maria
Velvet's Image
Young Sensation
Tumbelini

Happy Ever After
Love Galore
Kwaito

Baltic Beauty
White Lies
Muamba

Lena

Tokyo Jo
Hellhathnofury
Desert Mirage
Solaise

Imperious Sue
Letsimpress
Blue Swift
Zaitoon
Honeytrap
Final Blush
Glowing Amber
Sage Blue
Viva

Fly To The Stars
MNordic Vine

for more information visit

www.capethoroughbredsales.com

damsire

Silver Charm
Fard

Fanatic Dane
Numerous
Al Mufti

Our Casey's Boy
Bluebird

Mational Assembly
Jallad

Elliodor

Royal Chalice
Strike Smartly
Al Mufti

Al Mufti

Model Man
Trigger Finger

Alzao

Royal Chalice
Western Winter
Jallad

Elliodor

Rakeen

Fort Wood

Al Mufti
Cordoba
Fasliyev
Rakeen

Al Mufti

Elliodor

Candy Stripes
Joshua Dancer
National Assembly
Al Muiti

Fort Wood

Al Mufti

Jallad

Langfuhr
Elliodor

Fort Wood
Danehill Dancer
Fusaichi Pegasus

Storm Cat
Orientate
Dynaformer

Badger Land
National Assembly
Al Mufti

Model Man

Mational Emblem
Royal Academy
Goldkeeper
Camden Park
Jet Master
Joshua Dancer
Cozzene

Cee's Tizzy
Trigger Finger
Rambo Dancer
Danehill Dancer
Fort Wood
Captain Al
Giant's Causeway
Al Mufti

Caesour
Western Winter
Fort Wood

Western Winter
Efisio

Confidential Talk
Kabool

Mistral Dancer
Spectrum
American Chance
Noverre
Goldkeeper
National Emblem
Pivotal

National Assembly
Al Mufti

Fort Wood
Windrush

Qui Danzig

Pure Prize

Woodman

Raise a Grand
National Assembly
Tamburlaine
Personal Hope

Morthern Guest
Unknown
Redoute's Choice
Count Dubois
Primo Dominie
Jallad

Deputy Minister
Badger Land
National Assembly

Desert Team
MNorthern Guest

price SI

250.000
350.000
900.000
0
75.000

100.000
375.000
325.000
100.000

300.000
450.000
525.000
600.000
625.000
150.000
400.000

0

0

125.000
175.000
325.000
350.000
375.000
400.000
500.000
625.000
700.000
800.000
850.000
2.000.000
2.800.000
0

0

0

100.000
325.000
325.000
350.000
375.000
600.000
1.300.000

3.000.000
500.000
200.000

0
175.000
250.000

300.000

0

100.000
250.000
400.000
500.000
550.000
600.000
850.000
750.000
900.000
1.300.000
1.700.000
0

250.000
275.000
300.000
300.000
3.200.000

375.000
375.000
400.000
425.000
550.000
800.000

0

200.000
225.000
275.000
300.000
450.000
500.000
950.000
1.100.000
1.700.000
2.500.000

0
125.000
150.000
200.000
200.000

0
450.000
675.000

3.200.000

0

275.000
325.000
750.000
750.000

100.000
400.000

0.43
0.60
1.53

0.14
0.18
0.68
0.55
0.18

0.51
0.77
0.90
1.02
1.07
0.27
0.72

0.21
0.30
0.55
0.60
0.64
0.68
0.85
1.07
1.19
1.36
1.45
3.41
477

0.18
0.59
0.59
0.63
0.68
1.08
235

511
0.85

0.34

0.30
0.45

0.54

0.17
043
0.68
0.85
0.94
1.02
1.11
1.28
1.53
2.22
290

0.45
0.50
0.54
0.54
5.78

0.64
0.64
0.68
0.72
0.94
1.02

0.36
0.41
0.50
0.54
0.81
0.90
1.72
1.99
3.07
4.51

0.21
0.26
0.34
0.34

0.77
1.15
546

0.50
0.59
1.35
1.35

017
0.72

buyer

Doyle Bloodstock
Hassen Adams
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Not Scld

Rainbow Beach Tradin

Allan Bloodlines
MI Roberts
Glen Puller
Roland Bouwer

Dennis Drier

A Van Vuuren

Brett Crawford

John Freeman
Shane Humby

Kuda Insurance
Kerry Jack Bloodstoc

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Ambiance Stud
Winterbach Stud

Ala Crabbia

James Goodman
John Freeman

Dean Kannemeyer
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Doyle Bloodstock/Kir
Maine Chance
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Mike Bass

Ml Roberts

Form Bloodstock
Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Winterbach Stud
Gavin Van Zyl

Sean Tarry

Rainbow Beach Tradin
Blandford Bloodstock
F Englezakis

Tina Rau Bloodstock

Dennis Drier
Eric Sands
Glen Kotzen

Mot Scld
Howell’s Racing
Mike Robinson

Hassen Adams

Withdrawn

N Englezakis

Howell's Racing

Geoff Woodruff

Doyle Bloodstock

Eric Sands

Rainbow Beach Tradin
Mayfair Speculators
John Freeman
Badgers Bloodstock
Mike Bass

John Freeman
Withdrawn

John Freeman

John Freeman
Rainbow Beach Tradin
Shane Humby
Goodhope Racing

Glen Puller

Glen Puller

Paul Peter

Form Bloodstock

F Englezakis
Maine Chance
Withdrawn

Great Big Farming
Golden Touch

V Veeramootoo
Adam Marcus
Vaughan Marshall
Farrington/Meade
Mike Bass
Ridgemont (Pty) Ltd
Mrs R Beck

Mayfair Speculators

Mot Sald
Ambiance Stud
Paul Lafferty
Joe Soma
Glen Puller

Not Sold

N Jonsson

Mayfair Speculators
Mike Bass

Not Sold

V Veeramootoo
Brett Crawford
Mayfair Speculators
Ridgemont (Pty) Ltd

Favour Stud
Normandy Stud




